
punched in the ID card and the use of stickers, pins, or other items affixed to the ID card is prohibited. The 
magnetically encoded information on the ID card may be protected by keeping the card away from magnetic 
fields. No one other than the student to whom the card is issued is to use or possess the ID card. The ID card 
must be presented upon the request of any Holy Cross administrator, faculty member, Residence Life staff 
member or Public Safety officer.  

Lost or damaged cards should be reported to the College’s Public Safety Department immediately.  Re-
placement cards will be issued for a fee.   

PROTEST AND DEMONSTRATION GUIDELINES 
As an academic institution, the College of the Holy Cross is committed to an environment in which a variety of 
ideas can be reasonably proposed and critically examined. The College recognizes that the free exchange of 
ideas and expression may produce conflicts in beliefs and proposals for action. This exchange is an important 
element in the pursuit of knowledge. 
All members of the College community have a responsibility to maintain channels of communication which 
foster a climate favorable to maintaining this exchange. Implicit in the pursuit of this exchange is the privilege 
to dissent and demonstrate in a peaceful and non-disruptive manner without unreasonable obstruction or 
hindrance. The College expects that those who enjoy this privilege also accept the responsibility for their ac-
tions and for maintaining order. 

The following are general guidelines for protests and demonstrations: 

• Any assembly, protest or display may not interfere with the normal operations of the College, prevent ac-
cess to any office, building or other facility, or threaten the wellbeing or safety of any individual. 

• The Division of Student Affairs serves as the contact and clearinghouse for anyone wishing to conduct a demon-
stration, rally, or protest on campus. General conduct, expectations and previously scheduled events will be re-
viewed with demonstrators.  

• Student Affairs also serves as the conduit for campus wide communication regarding these activities. The 
Departments of Public Safety, Public Affairs, Student Involvement, Residence Life and Housing, and other 
offices or departments that may be potentially affected will be informed of any proposed activities by Stu-
dent Affairs. 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2016-2017  
Fall 2016  

Tuesday, Aug. 2       Enrollment begins at 5:30 p.m. 

Sunday, Aug. 14       Enrollment ends 

Saturday, Aug. 27       1st-Year students arrive. Mass of the Holy Spirit 

Monday, Aug. 29       1st-Year Student Advising 

Wednesday, Aug. 31       CLASSES BEGIN 

Wednesday, Sept. 7       Last day to add/drop classes 

Monday, Oct. 3       Advising for spring 2017 begins 

Friday, Oct. 7        Last class day before fall break 

Monday, Oct. 17       Classes resume 

Friday, Nov. 4        Advising for spring 2017 ends 

Monday & Tuesday, Nov. 7 & 8     4th-year students enroll 

Thursday& Friday, Nov. 10 & 11     3rd-year students enroll 

Monday & Tuesday, Nov. 14 & 15     2nd-year students enroll 

Wednesday, Nov. 16       Last day to withdraw with a W 

Thursday & Friday, Nov. 17 & 18     1st-year students enroll 

Tuesday, Nov. 22       Last class day before Thanksgiving break 

Monday, Nov. 28       Classes resume 

Wednesday, Nov. 30       Open enrollment begins 

Friday, Dec. 9        LAST DAY OF CLASSES 

Saturday, Dec. 10       Study period begins 

Tuesday, Dec. 13       Final examinations begin 

Saturday, Dec. 17       Final examinations end 

 

Spring 2016  

Tuesday, Jan. 24       CLASSES BEGIN 


